## GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

05-340-09 APN: EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 14 00 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO FILE NO. 204488 Name: Pete & Gladys Goicoechea Address: P. O. Box 97 City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 89316 THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Pete & Gladys for and in consideration of Goicoechea Dollars (\$ 10.00 Ten. ) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE AND CONVEY to GRANTEE(S): Fred and Simone Zaga whose address is (if applicable): HCR 30 Box 346, Jiggs, NV 89815 . situate in the City of \_\_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, Nevada All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) T30N, R50E Section 29 NE4NE4 (40.00Ac)

Print or type name here STATE OF NEVADA

Signature of Grantor

COUNTY OF EUREKA

(28/1/28

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) April 1 2006 By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Pete Goiccechia & Glady Coiccechia

Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way

appertaining to./In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand our hands on 4-17, 2006

My Commission expires: (14. 6 2009)



Signature of Grantor

Print or type name here

**CARRI WRIGHT** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA EUREKA COUNTY • NEVADA CERTIFICALE, # 05-)00599-8 APPT. EXP. OCT. 6, 2009

204488

## DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 A Mo 4 64	<u>.</u>	74 11 100
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s	5)	Document/Instrument#: 204488
' a) 05-340-09	l	Book: 435 Page: 17
. b)	}	Date of Recording: 4-17-06
c)	<b>-</b>	Notes:
d)	<del>-</del>	
2. Type of Property:	l	
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam Re	s. \
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 24 Plex	\ \
e) Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'Vind'i	\ \
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	
I) Other		
2 Total Valua/Calas Daiss	of Branamir.	s 4 100 =
3. Total Value/Sales Price of		5 4,000 -
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		3
Transfer Tax Value:		\$
Real Property Transfer Tax D	Jue:	\$ 15,60
A 16 Francisco Otaliano di		/ /
4. If Exemption Claimed:	NDC 275 000 C 511	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption,		
<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exem</li> </ul>	ipuori.	
		<del>\                                    </del>
5. Partial Interest: Percentag	se being transferred:	100 %
	, 1 1 2 mg 11 2 m 10 10 m 10 10 m	
The undersioned declares and a	acknowledges, under penal	ty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
<u> </u>		to the best of their information and
belief, and can be supported by	· The contract of the contract	
		imed exemption, or other determination
of auditional tax due, may result	in a heliany of 10% of the	tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Duceuant to NRS 275.020 the	Ruser and Saller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any
	Duyer and Seller Shall be	found and severally hable for any
additional amount owed.		Capacity owner/seller
Signature 196 Good	melling	Capacityowner/seller
Signature Rady D	(coechea)	Capacity owner/seller
		7
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	10d NOLLWING	
Print Name: Pete & Gladys (	Goicoechea Print Na	(REQUIRED)
<del></del>	Addres	
Address: P. O. Box 97		
City: Eureka	City:	Jiggs
State: NV Zip: 8	8 <u>9316</u> State:	NV Zip: 89815
/	/	<del></del>
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	UESTING RECORDING	3
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU		_
Print Name:	•	Escrow#
Address:		<del></del>
	State:	7:0.
City:	otale	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)